503984726 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIJNAND VAN GILS	08/12/2016
PETER DIRK JAEGER	08/12/2016
GIED HABRAKEN	08/12/2016
GUUS MERTENS	08/15/2016
SAINING REN	08/17/2016
LAWRENCE BERNARDO DELA CRUZ	08/18/2016
REX PIUS HUANG	08/18/2016
ALI ABDOLKHANI	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V.
Street Address:	RIETVELDENWEG 32
City:	AR 'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14407426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCNL-0027-01-US-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/kim richardson/

DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016		
Total Attachments: 12	Fotal Attachments: 12		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=20160822_TYCNL-0027-01-US	-e_Assignment#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 5I, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS	W. J.	12 aug 2016
Peter Dirk JAEGER	P	12 any 2016
Gied HABRAKEN	Statuch	12 cmg, 2016
Guus MERTENS		1
Saining REN		
Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ		
Rex Pius HUANG		
Ali ABDOLKHANI		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 5I, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS		
P.A., D' L. LAECED		
Peter Dirk JAEGER		
Gied HABRAKEN		
Guus MERTENS)	15/6/216
Saining REN		
Saming KEIV		
Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ	•	
Rex Pius HUANG		
Ali ABDOLKHANI		

US.107391353.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 5I, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS		
Peter Dirk JAEGER		
Gied HABRAKEN		
Guus MERTENS		
	Salviery A	17/08/2016
Saining REN	/	
Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ		
Rex Pius HUANG		
Ali ABDOLKHANI		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 51, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS		
	A MATERIA CONTROL CONT	
Peter Dirk JAEGER		
Gied HABRAKEN		
Guus MERTENS		
Saining REN		
Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ	Germany	18 AUG ZOIG
Rex Pius HUANG	1	
Ali ABDOLKHANI		

US 107391353.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 51, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS		
Peter Dirk JAEGER		
Gied HABRAKEN		
l l		
Guus MERTENS		
Saining REN		
Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ		
	-	
Rex Pius HUANG	The	18/08/2016
Ali ABDOLKHANI		

US.107391353.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wijnand VAN GILS, Schapendonk 72, 4942 CG Raamsdonksveer, Netherlands

Peter Dirk JAEGER, Korn 12, 4271 BP Dussen, Netherlands

Gied HABRAKEN, Witbolgrasbeemd 49, 5551 HX Valkenswaard, Netherlands

Guus MERTENS, Massemsesteenweg 149, 9230 Massemen, Belgium

Saining REN, 3a Castaing Crescent, Te Atatu South, 0610 Auckland, New Zealand

Lawrence Bernardo DELA CRUZ, 5 Concepts Way, Flatbush, Manukau, 2016 Auckland, New Zealand

Rex Pius HUANG, 143E Hobsonville Road, West Harbour, 0618 Auckland, New Zealand

Ali ABDOLKHANI, Unit 5I, 23 Emily Place, 1010 Auckland, New Zealand

have invented a new and use Invention which is

CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR, CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR SYSTEM, AND A MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE CONTACTLESS CONNECTOR

for which Invention I/WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned International Application No. PCT/EP2013/061934; and

WHEREAS, **TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32, AR 's-Hertogenbosch, NL-5222, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said Wijnand VAN GILS, Peter Dirk JAEGER, Gied HABRAKEN, Guus MERTENS, Saining REN, Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ, Rex Pius HUANG, and Ali ABDOLKHANI do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TE CONNECTIVITY NEDERLAND B.V., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS]

US.107391353.01

Name	Signature	Date
Wijnand VAN GILS		
Peter Dirk JAEGER		
Gied HABRAKEN		
Guus MERTENS		
Saining REN		
Lawrence BERNARDO DELA CRUZ		
CROB		
Rex Pius HUANG		
	KTIN	August 15, 2016
Ali ABDOLKHANI	UD"	110-0-3

Address: Unit 10, 6 Sarsfield Street
Herne Bay
Auckland 1011
New Zealand

US.107391353.01

RECORDED: 08/31/2016